618—0249 %5 FAN/PULLEY ASSY KIT

+103

79 SEALANT
97 — 20W50 OIL
203 — KIT, SEAL

P1 aof 2. 70284—51
311_3000 ITEN # PART # BTY DESCRIPTKIN
102( 50813 1 TORQUE BRACKET
S
T A PART # o PERERPTION e 4 PART S )/ i 106| 50850 1 | SPAGER, TRUNNION
107
1 | 70297 1 | MAIN HOUSING ASSEMBLY 35 | 50832 1 | ACTUATING ARM 109 gg?ﬂ 13 3Ecs$wausn-uNc
1 | MAIN HOUSING 36 | 50284 1 | STUD — 5/16—24 110! 78302 1 | PTG wiT
| e s AL R |1 | e
1 | TRUNNION BUSHING 39 | 2003555 1 | BYFASS ACTUATOR 15| 44133 1 | uAM NUT
2 | 70300 1| RIAMERIERE WasemeLy Pl R 1 B e ARy 116 | 50854 2| RETAINING RING
1 | RH HousING o | 29270 1 | RETARNA BING 117| 9004BDO-25D6| 2 | STD HDLS FIN
1 FLANGE BEARING 43 | 50002 2 PIN MB| 70276 2 HUB ASSEMBLY, 7/16—14
2 | ORING 44 | 50016 3 | screw 50869 8 | WHEEL STUD, 7/16—14
1 | RIB NECK BALT, 2° 46 | s0833 1 | NEUTRAL SPRING 119| 50863 2 | NUT, HEX 3/4—18
1 | RIB NEGK BOLT, 3~ 48 | 50835 1 | ADJUSTING PLICK 1201 ¢132 2 | S i o
1 | NEEDLE BEARING (SCE14132) b
1 | UP SEAL (.B751.D.x1.30.D.x.25) 5 ggz%% 11 géRSEVEESIEEFWETRAPPING 133 2221313 1 Z‘;;E-B‘?SAKEE ASSEMBLY
3 | 70379 1 | MANIFOLD KIT 52 | 50273 1 | GEROTCR ASSEMBLY ’
1 | GENTER SECTION ASSEMBLY. 53 | 8004101-1340 | 1 | o—RING 125 44127 2 | PINS, BRAKE
2 | CAPSCREW M&X1—25 54| 50260 1 | GEROTOR COVER 126| 43177 2 | LOCKWASHER, 1/4"
1 | LOWER GDRVER 55| 70380 1 | MANIFOLD FILTER KIT 127| 43178 2 | NUT,1/4-20
1 | FILTER 57 | 50796 1 | RETAINER, MOTOR BEARING 128| 44142 1 | NUT., CASTLE
1 | CHARGE MANIFOLD 58 | 507786 4 | PIN, CARRIER 129 44101 2 | COTTER PIN
1 C-RING 2.887 ID 0.103 THK 59 | 507683 4 | 15T PLANET GEAR 130| 23711 1 SFACER
2 SCREW O—-RING 80 | 50846 1 67T SPUR GEAR 131 | 44134 1 FUCK PLATE
1 | GASKET, LOWER 61 | 50845 1 | 21 TOOTH SUN GEAR 132| 50885 1 | RIB NECK BOLT, 3°
4 | zoo3p18 1 | SPACER 62 | 50769 1 | PLANET THRUST PLATE 133| 50869 8 | WHEEL STUD 7/16-14
5 | 9008000-0128| 1 | SEAL-LIP 63 | 50764 1 | 51T RING GEAR 134| 50915 1 | BRAKE SFRING
6 | 2003p16 1 | WIRE RETAINING RING 64 | 50785 1 | PLANETARY CARRIER 136| 50384 1 | EXTENSION SPRING
7 | 2003052 1 | RETAINING RING 65 | 50847 2 | MITER GEAR. DIFF. (SPLINED) 137 50882 1 | SPRING FIN
8 | 2003043 1 | BALL BEARING 86 | 50648 2 | MITER GEAR, DIFF. 138| 50853 1 | SCREW, STAP 1D-32 X .5
10 | 2003087 1 | VARIABLE SWASHPLATE 67 | 50766 1 | SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL 139| 44278 1 | WASHER, 7/BAD X .2B5ID X .125 THK
11 | 50551 1 THRUST BEARING 30 X 52 X 13 68 | 50767 1 DIFF. THRUST PLATE 141 | S0864 1 SPRING, BRAKE ARM BIAS
12 | 50795 1 | INFUT SHAFT 8d | 50768 2 | FLANGE BEARING 142| 43064 1 | HEX LOCK NUT, 5/16—1B
13 | 2002017 1 | BLARK THRUST WASHER 70| 50770 2 | WASHER 143| 50888 1 | BoLT, 5/16—18 X 2.
14 | 2003014 1| BLOGK SPRING 71| Su7e8 1| WASHER 144| 70381 1 | MANIFOLD O—RING KIT
1 10cc CYLINDER BLOCK 74 | 50771 2 BALL BRG 6205-1 50014 - : -
5 | 10ec PISTON 75 | 50772 2 | SEAL 17ID x 2.0472" x 0.375 155] 9005110-5600 | 1 | PLUG. STRAIGHT THREAD
5 | 10cc PISTON SPRING 76 | 50825 2 | SHAFT, AXLE "
5 | PISTON SEAT WASHER 77 | 44130 6 | WASHER 154| 50920 1 | WIRE RETAINING RING
21 | 70082 1 21cc CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY 79 | §0928 1 SEALANT 155| 70311 :II Eml_/EYULLEY ASSY KIT
1 | 21cc CYLINDER BLOCK 8a | 50868 9 | TORX HEAD SCREW, 5/16-18 1 L EaN
7 | PISTON SEAT WASHER &1 | 44752 1 | NEEDLE BEARING (SCE1412) 3 | scrRew
7 21ce PISTON 82 | 50777 2 WASHER 156 | 50976 1 MANIFGLD O—RING
7 | 21cc PISTON SPRING 83| 50775 1 | RETAINING RING 157| 50977 > | SCREW o—RING
24| 50662 1 | QUTPUT (MOTOR) SHAFT 84 | 50773 1 | UP SEAL (.B75.D.x1.30.D.x.25) 203 70492 1 KIT. SEAL
25 | 50552 1 | THRUST BEARING 42 X 6B X 16 85| 50779 1 | BRAKE DISK L SERE ekt
28 | 50887 1 | CONTROL ARM 87 | 50836 1 | WASHER ~
27 | 50774 1 | SPACER 848 | 50837 1 | SCREW, 5/16—24 x 1—-3/4 1| SEAL-UP 12XZ5X7
28 | 50661 1 16T PINIODN GEAR 89 | 44147 1 HEARING 1 SEAL-LIP 10X25X7
30 | 2000015 1 | SLOT GLIDE sa | sosas 1 | SPACER. LOCATING 1 | o—RING .103X1.882
31 | 50807 1 | TRUNNION ARM 91 | 50867 2 | O=RING. 0.070 X 0.239 2 | SEAL 25x52X10
32 | 2003009 1 TRUNNION BUSHING g9 | 50870 1 COUNTERSUNK SCREW 1 LP SEAL (.B75 1D.X1.3 D.D. X.25)
33 | sooBDX1—-0126( 1 LUP SEAL 93| 50277 1 SPRING 4 O-RING, .070X.239
34| 50831 1 | RETURN ARM 94 | 50278 1 | SPACER 1| KIT, G-RING, MANIFGLD
95 | 50108 3 | NUT, HEX LOCK 5/16—24
96 | 50866 1 | SLEEVE BEARING —
37 122 0Z| OIL—2DW5Q &

emed) Hydro-Qeer
P.2 of 2. 70204—S11





